
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSITIONAL ASSISTANCE 
FACTS AND FIGURES REPORT 

JULY 2000 
Transitional Aid to Families with Dependent Children 

Caseload Average Monthly Grant 
Change % Change % Change Change Change 

from Last from Last from Last from Last from Las1 
July 2000 Month Month Year July 2000 Month Year 

Basic 41,003 (801) -1.9% -15.9% 

jUnemployed Parent 822 (24) -2.8% -15.1% 

Cases 41,825 (825) -1 .9% -15.9% 
Recipients 97,027 (2,123) -2.1% -1 9.6% 

Emergency Aid to the Elderly, Disabled, and Children 
Caseload 

II 

$535.93 $77.42 $70.12 

Average Monthly Grant 
Change % Change % Change 

from Last from Last from Last 
Change Change 

from Last from Last II 

cases 
Recipients 

July 2000 Month Month Year July 2000 Month Year 
13,435 (228) -1 .7% -10.1% $327.76 $1.23 $5.41 
13,644 (223) -1 .6’S -12.6% 

Food Stamps 
Caseload Average Monthly Grant 

Change % Change % Change Change Change 

,,,, ‘::. from Last from Last from Last from Last from Last 
,;:: ,,,,,’ ‘~:~:,, July2000 Month 

P”b,i&g&s&&, ,: ‘,, ,:;;;A;,;,, 
Month Year July 2000 Month Year 

,...:,.;,,::.i:i,,:;-; ,:,,~,:~~‘~,;,.-:iii-.~,.~~,; ,,./ 
38,650 (1,121) -2.8% -17.7% $172.06 -$0.18 -$3.21 

Non-PubliCnssls~n~~~,, 
f&&eij‘-jj&g&~~~~ :;,;z;:::;z,i~r 

*1.,, 31,996 -2.9% -10.4% $172.28 $10.17 
s,i:,.‘~~~~~~~~~~-:~~~~~~~~~~;‘~~~~ 

(969) $4.05 

35,273 (252) -0.7% -5.1% $58.82 $0.31 $0.52 

S~tt,,F~~~::sia;;;b~~ii~~~~;::ii; , .,,, I- ./ 5,385 -2.6% -14.0% 
:t”;:;,, ,,.“.‘-~.(‘,vl.~,,,,,h.,~,~~,,~~,, ,_ ,(, ;: ~;.d”,.:_A.: ‘;.::;‘-,“-~=~~~~~~,;nC:, ::’ i (143) $99.01 $11.38 -$0.99 

“a‘,: ~,P’, /U.’ -c,r+..s* ,.,, I.,, ,~&:;; 
Cas~~;~:~~~l~~~~~~~-:~,~~~j~~- 111,504 
ke~i:,~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-~~~~~ 22g,05g 

(2,485) -2.2% -11.8% $132.77 $3.01 (52.38) 
(9,455) -4.0% -15.1% 

., ., 
ange % Change 
Last from Last 

$78.75 

w ,WnW 
Change 

from Last 
Month 



DEPARTMENT OF TRANSITIONAL ASSISTANCE 
FACTS AND FIGURES REPORT 

JULY 2000 
Savings Initiatives 

Error Rate 

-z 
act-98- Ott-97. OCl.96. Oct.95. act-94. 

Sep-99 SeD-98 w M &?& 

TAFDC n/a da nia 1.8% 2.4% 
Food Stamps 9.3% 7.5% 8.2% 4.1% 4.7% 

Employment Services Program 
7 

Fiscal Year- 
September m JUJ m 

TAFDC Job Placements 1.091 1,091 

Finance 

Fiscal Year- Fiscal YTD 
Sedember &lg .k& m Goal 

,,‘: Centralized Recoupment 5359,672 $359,672 5500,000 g,: 
“’ SSI-EAEDC $866.078 $866.078 

Total 
$833.333 ;,,’ 

,& 50 $0 $1,225,750 51,225.750 $1,333,333,;: 

Child Support 

Welfare Fraud In 

Cases found guilty or with 

restitution ordered: 

Total money ordered to be repaid: 



DEPARTMENT OF TRANSITIONAL ASSISTANCE 
FACTS AND FIGURES REPORT 

JULY 2000 
Grant Levels and Eligibility Standards 
TAFDC EAEDC 

Maximum Monthly Benefits’ 
185% Income Ceiling 

Familv Size Exempt Nonexempt ExemDt Nonexempt 
1 $428 $418 $ 792 $ 773 
2 $531 $518 $ 982 $ 958 
3 $633 $618 51,171 $1,143 
4 $731 5713 $1,352 $1,319 

incremental $105 $103 $ 194 5 191 

* Includes a 540 per month rent allowance for families in unsubsidized housino. 
b*lncludes a $35’~~ month rent allowance for families in unsubsidized housini. 
Supplemental Secunty Income 

Maximum Monthly Federal 
AJecJ Benefits Basic Payment 

Full cost of living 5641 5512 
Shared living expenses $551 5512 
Household of another $446 $341 

Q.&g@ 
Full cost of living 5626 5512 

state 
SUDDkmW,t 

$129 
539 

$104 

$114 



DEPARTMENT OF TRANSITIONAL ASSISTANCE 
FACTS AND FIGURES REPORT 

JULY 2000 
Emergency Aid to the Elderly, Disabled, and Children 

I 

Applications Received 1,955 
Applications Denied 987 

Caseload bv Cateqory 

Elderly 1,977 
Family 597 
Caring for Incapacitated 369 
Student 444 
MA Rehab Commission 480 
Disabled 5,830 

Caseload bv Aoe 

19 and Under 
20 25 
26 - 30 
31 - 35 
36-40 
41 - 45 
46 - 50 
51 55 
56 - 60 
61 - 65 

502 
998 
982 
,460 
,832 
,944 
,605 
,143 
707 
503 1 ’ Disability Pr,ocassirrg TOTAL 13,435 3.738 66 and Dver TOTAL 13,435 1.758 

Emergency Assistance Utilization and Expenditures 

” cateqoly 
,‘::I Security Deposit 
;i,:- Rent Arrearage 
::,‘Contracted Shelter 
: Voucher Shelters 

: TOTAL 

Caseload 
1 

194 
814 

ss 
1,105 

Exoenditures 
$122 

$212,766 
$615.768 

$I! 
$828,656 ,;;. 

.:i ,, ,, ,~!,::?:~xY-;, ,“::::‘~,,~‘“,:“‘i:.~i,,::,;:,i(~’:; .(,, 

Homeless Family Caseload 

TOTAL 910 

Teen Structured Living 


